
RFP 23‐1883 Grounds and Landscaping Maintenance Services – Ques ons and Answers 

 

Ques on: Can you provide maps/loca ons of areas that are expected to be aerated? 

Answer: Maps/loca ons cannot be provided. Offerors are welcome to visit campuses to familiarize 

themselves with loca ons pertaining to the scope of work. 

Ques on: Can you provide maps/loca ons of areas that are considered to be “high profile” areas that 

need to be cut twice per week? 

Answer: Maps cannot be provided. The college considers, but does not limit, areas around buildings and 

campus entrances high profile areas. Offerors are welcome to visit campuses to familiarize themselves 

with loca ons pertaining to the scope of work.  

Ques on: Can you provide maps/loca ons of areas that may need to have rye overseeded? 

Answer: Maps/loca ons cannot be provided. Offerors are welcome to visit campuses to familiarize 

themselves with loca ons pertaining to the scope of work.  

Ques on: Will an Alabama subcontractor license be accepted or only a principal general contractor 

license? 

Answer: Subcontractor licenses will not be accepted. Only principal/prime general contractor licenses 

will be accepted.  

 


